



101805733

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	V V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-31-0) David Blue	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍇 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
△ Assignment	Street Address: 801 Dayton Avenue		
_ Other	City:State:INZip: 50010		
Execution Date: July 26, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🦝 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/136,989 09/583,975 09/592,478	B. Patent No.(s) 5,866,201 6,162,496		
09/663,245 Additional numbers attached? Tyes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6		
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165.00		
Name: Minerva Vasquez Legal Assistant Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Sidley Austin et al.	8. Deposit account number:		
555 W. Fifth St., 40th Floor City: L.A. State: CA Zip: 90013	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Minerva Vasquez Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 44. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

/00/2001 JTALLAN2 00000026 60136989

1 FC:581

240.**0**0 0

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012043 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David Blue, a citizen of the United States of America with a post office address of 3575 Gordon Road, Elkhart, IN 46516, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the current owner of and the named sole inventor on certain United States patents and patent applications identified in the attached SCHEDULE A, and

WHEREAS, WOOD'N COLORS, INC., an Indiana corporation, having a place of business at 3020A Windsor Court, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", did previously acquire by assignment from ASSIGNOR all right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications, and the inventions described therein, and

WHEREAS, it is desired that said prior assignment of said patents, patent applications and inventions be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which being hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR by these present does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to

- (1) the inventions as described in said patents and patent applications for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries,
- (2) said patents and patent applications, including all continuations, divisions and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all United States patents which may be granted thereon, including reissues and re-examinations thereof, and
- (3) all foreign patents which may be granted on said invention, patents and patent applications, including reissues, extensions, renewals and re-examinations of such foreign patents.

Said inventions, patents and patent applications to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including any and all causes in action related thereto, and all damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement of said patents or patent applications accruing on or before said assignment.

PHIP\303205\1 - 1 -

PATENT REEL: 012043 FRAME: 0089 For the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE the patent applications and patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to ASSIGNOR.

DAVID BLUE

State of Illivois : ss County of Cook : ss

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of the state and County aforesaid, on this day of the personally appeared to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

MARGARET M. WEIMER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/1/2005

SCHEDULE A

Application Serial No.	Filing date	U.S. Pat. No.
08/650,871	May 20, 1996	5,866,201
09/231,691	January 14, 1999	6,162,496
60/136,989	June 1, 1999	
09/592,478	June 9, 2000	
09/663,245	September 15, 2000	
09/583,975	May 31, 2000	

PHIP\303210\1

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/31/2001 REEL: 012043 FRAME: 0091

3